NOTICE TO BIDDER- Bidders must complete the submitted section in its entirety. 

5. BIDDER agrees that the work will be completed within 15 Working Days or the CONTRACTOR shall pay
the COUNTY, not as a penalty but as liquidated damages, a sum equal to Four Hundred Seventy-Five
Dollars  ($475.00) for each day, as defined by Sec 108 of the 2016 Edition of the “Missouri Standard
Specifications for Highway Construction”, elapsing between the expiration of such time limit plus such
extensions as may be necessary to cover contingencies beyond the CONTRACTOR'S control and the date of

[...]

The Contractor agrees that should he fail to complete work in the time specified or such 
additional time as may be allowed by the Owner under this contract, the Contractor shall pay the County, not 
as a penalty but as liquidated damages, a sum equal to Four Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($475.00) for 
each day, as defined by Sec 108 of the 2016 Edition of the “Missouri Standard Specifications for Highway 
Construction”, elapsing between the expiration of such time limit plus such extensions as may be necessary to 
cover contingencies beyond the CONTRACTOR'S control and the date of the full completion.

[...]

Any employee found on a worksite subject to this section without documentation of the successful completion of the
course required under this section shall be afforded twenty (20) days to produce such documentation before being subject 
to removal from the project.  The contractor shall forfeit as a penalty to the Owner two thousand five hundred dollars
($2,500) plus one hundred dollars ($100) for each employee employed by the contractor or subcontractor, for each
calendar day, or portion thereof, such employee is employed without the required training. The penalty shall not begin
to accrue until the time period in this section has elapsed.